

CITIZENS AGENDA

Tues., Oct. 17, 2023 – 11:00 AM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at slootelegistar.com.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Economic Update from the Kem C. Gardner Policy Institute	Economic Update
2.2	Informational Update on the EPIC Project	Update on the progress made on the Epic Project
2.3	Total Rewards Market Overview	Total Rewards Market Overview
5.1	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans - \$3,000 and Under / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of all active job postings that were opened in the prior week, to recruit and hire new SLCo employees. The Incentive Plan is a list of all recently approved incentive plans that total \$3,000 or less. The Weekly Reclassification Report is a report of all job reclassifications that were completed in the last week.
5.2	Salt Lake County 2024 Revenue Projections	Salt Lake County 2024 Revenue Projections
5.3	Informational Presentation on Puma	Puma Presentation
5.4	Informational Presentation of the Countywide Deferred Revenue Audit	The County Auditor's Office recently completed a Deferred Revenue audit and will present the findings to the County Council. The report can be found on the Auditor's website
5.5	Surveyor's Response to Countywide Deferred Revenue Audit	Review of recommendations for audit findings
5.6	Informational Presentation for GIS Licensing Costs for 2024	Background on history of Geographic Information Systems (GIS) licensing costs within Salt Lake County and recent changes to vendor pricing models and their impact on costs for 2024. Discussion of GIS use in the county and the importance of licensed software to enable countywide GIS.

7.1	Second Reading and Possible Adoption of Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Amending Section 11.20.050 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Parking Prohibited in Specified Areas," Section 11.20.150 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Stopping, Standing and Parking: Liability," and Section 11.20.170 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Stopping, Standing and Parking: Penalty" to Establish Strict Liability and Civil Penalties for Unauthorized Use of Streets	Amending Salt Lake three ordinances to establish strict liability and civil penalties for parking violations. Specifically, ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, amending Section 11.20.050 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Parking Prohibited in Specified Areas," Section 11.20.150 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Stopping, Standing and Parking: Liability," and Section 11.20.170 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Stopping, Standing and Parking: Penalty" to establish strict liability and civil penalties for unauthorized use of streets
7.2	Consideration of a Resolution Of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Authorizing Delegation of Authority to Reduce Parking Violation Penalties	Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Authorizing Delegation of Authority to Reduce Parking Violation Penalties
7.3	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing an Agreement with Rocky Mountain Power for the Purpose of Participating in the Community Renewable Energy Act Program	The Utah Renewable Communities program desires to develop new renewable energy resources to serve Utah communities, so that by 2030, the amount of electricity residents use annually will be matched by renewable generation
8.1	Consideration of an Additional Waiver Request of Municipal Solid Waste Fees for up to 1500 tons in 2023 to Support Health Department Sanitation Efforts	In December 2022, the Council approved a waiver of Municipal Solid Waste Fees, for up to 1000 tons in 2023. After recent review, it is anticipated that the 2023 need will be greater than 1000 tons, and as such a waiver for up to an additional 500 tons (totaling no more than 1500 tons) is requested. As a reminder, Salt Lake County (specifically through the authority of the Salt Lake County Health Department) works in a collaborative effort with municipalities and other partners to address the growing environmental and public health challenges of encampments in the County. Solid waste generated at these locations are an environmental health challenge of which multiple stakeholders share a piece of the solution
10.1	Conflict of Interest Disclosure Statements - Arts & Culture - Employee	The Community Services Department is submitting the following Conflict of Interest Disclosure Statement for its Arts & Culture agency: Employee: a. Jennifer Coffey, Freelance Stage Technician
11.1	Approval of October 3, 2023 County Council Minutes	Approval of October 3, 2023 County Council Minutes